U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) 102247405 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Name: The Metal Ware Corporation NESCO/American Harvest Corp. 10-9-02 Internal Address: _____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔼 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Merger Assignment Street Address: P.O. Box 237 Change of Name Security Agreement Other___ Execution Date: 09/10/99 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ B. Patent No.(s) 5,438,916 5,437,108 5,403,607 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,423,249 5,420,393 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,_200.00 Name: Adam L. Brookman; Godfrey & Kahn, S.C. Internal Address:_____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any deficiencies 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 780 N. Water Street 07-1509 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depositaccount _State:_WI ___Zip: 53202 City: Milwaukee DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Adam L. Brookman Name of Person Signing

10/11/2002 LMUELLER 00000067 5438916

01 FC:581

200.00/DP

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013362 FRAME: 0313 1999 SEP 24 AH 2 00

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF NESCO®/AMERICAN HARVEST CORP. WITH AND INTO THE METAL WARE CORPORATION

The undersigned officer of The Metal Ware Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, pursuant to Section 180.1105 of the Wisconsin Statutes, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The Plan of Merger by and between The Metal Ware Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation, and NESCO®/American Harvest Corp., a Wisconsin corporation, is attached hereto as **Exhibit A** and made a part hereof.
- 2. All of the outstanding shares of NESCO®/American Harvest Corp. consisting of one hundred (100) shares of \$.01 par value common stock are owned by The Metal Ware Corporation.
- 3. No copy of the Plan of Merger and notice required by Section 180.1104(3) was mailed to shareholders of NESCO®/American Harvest Corp. other than The Metal Ware Corporation, there being no such other shareholders.
- 4. Said Plan of Merger was adopted and approved by the Board of Directors of NESCO®/American Harvest Corp. on 9-10, 1999 in accordance with Section 180.1103 of the Wisconsin Statutes.
- 5. All provisions of the laws of the State of Wisconsin applicable to the proposed merger have been complied with.

PATENT REEL: 013362 FRAME: 0314 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Metal Ware Corporation has caused these Articles of

Merger to be executed on this 10 day of Scot., 1999.

THE METAL WARE CORPORATION

By:

W. C. Drumm, President

This instrument was drafted by and should be returned to:

Benjamin W. Laird Godfrey & Kahn, S.C. P.O. Box 13067 Green Bay, WI 54307-3067

RECORDED: 10/09/2002

GB54246_1.DOC

STATE OF WISCONSIN
FUED

SEP 3 0 1999

DEPARTMENT OF FINALICIAL DISTIBUTIONS

PATENT REEL: 013362 FRAME: 0315